
 

Government of India 

SOUTHERN REGION FARM MACHINERY 
TRAINING & TESTING INSTITUTE, 

Garladinne-515 731,Dist. – Anantapur(AP) 

Phone & Fax No.08551-286441 
[ISO-9001: 2008 COMPLIANT INSTITUTION] 

TENDER NOTICE FOR THE AUCTION OF JOWAR FODDER CROP “AS IS WHERE IS” 
No.17-02/2011-Farm                                                                                        Dated: 07.01.2016       

 

 
Sealed tenders are invited for Auction of the following farm produce, AS IS WHERE IS, being 

grown/grown in this Institute: 
  

S.N. Name of the Crop  Area (hectare) Validity of Auction 

1 Jowar Fodder crop 0.8 hectare 20th February, 2016 

1. Tender form with terms & conditions can be obtained from the office on payment of Rs.50/- 
(Rupees fifty only) in cash. Issuing of tender form will start from 08.01.2016 and Closing date & 

time for receipt of tender will be 12.01.2016 up to 1.00 pm. 
2. The tender form can also be downloaded from Institute’s website www.srfmtti.dacnet.nic.in, in 

which case demand draft of Rs. 50/- , in favour of Director, S.R.F.M.T.&T.I, Garladinne, 

Anantapur (A.P.), Payable at SBI, Sai Nagar, Branch Code No. 0806, Anantapur, should be 
accompanied with form as fee for tender form.  

3. Tenders will be opened on the same day i.e. 12.01.2016 at 3.00 pm. in the committee Room 
of Admin Block. 

4.  Every tenderer will have to deposit Rs.1000/-(One thousand rupees) only as EMD for each 

produce, to participate in tender auction either in cash/DD in favour of Director, 

S.R.F.M.T.&T.I, Garladinne, Anantapur (A.P.), Payable at SBI, Sai Nagar, Branch Code No. 

0806, Anantapur, for participating  in the tender auction. The demand draft of EMD and the 

demand draft of tender form should be separate, if tender form is downloaded from the 

Institute’s website. 
5. For Jowar fodder crop , 50% of bid amount and 10% of the bid price as a security amount 

will have to be deposit on the spot and remaining 50% by 18.01.2016 or before start harvest 

the crop / before start grazing by their domestic animals. 
6. Those who are interested to see Jowar fodder crop they can visit the Institute on any working 

days (Monday – Friday) between 9.00AM to 5.00PM.  

7. If the tendered rates for the above said Jowar fodder crop are found to be less than the reserved 
price fixed by the FPDC, they will not be accepted. Reserved prices in respect of above said are 

available in sealed envelope with FPDC.  
8. The tenderers should submit their address proof with tender form either in the form of voter ID 

card/aadhar card/ ration card/ driving license/ Telephone Bill or Electric Bill. 

9. The Director of the Institute reserves the right to reject any or all tenders fully or partially at any 
time without assigning any reason.   

 
 

 
 

Sd/-Farm In-charge 

 

     

 



Page 1 of 3 

 

 

 
 

 

֏ा֒ֆ ֚֒का֒  
Government of India 

कृषि ए֗ं कक֚ान क्֑ाօ रंाल֑,  
Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare 

कृषि, ֛֚कार֒ֆा ए֗ं कक֚ान क्֑ाօ ष֗֏ाग 

Department of Agriculture, Cooperation and Farmers Welfare 

ֈषिօ֠ ि֧र कृषि ֠֘न֒֠ रष֘िօ ए֗ं प֒֠िօ ֚ं्ևान  
Southern Region Farm Machinery Training and Testing Institute 

र्֨ट֒ नग֒, गाललकֈन֧ – 515 731, षिला: էनֆंप֡֒ (ըं. र.)     
Tractor Nagar, Garladinne- 515 731, District: Anantapur (A.P.)  

[ISO 9001:2008 COMPLIANT INSTITUTION] 

फ़ाइल सं्या/File No. 17-02/2011-Farm                            दिनांक /Dated: 07.01.2016                                  

 
TENDER FORM FOR THE AUCTION OF JOWAR FODDER CROP “AS IS WHERE IS” 

 
1 Tender No: 

 
……………… 

2. Tenderer  Name and Address  
……………………………………. 
 
…………………………………….. 
 

……………………………………… 
 

……………………………………… 
 

3 Telephone Number/Mobile No.  

 

4. Last date and time for receipt of tender 12.01.2016 at 1. 00 PM. 

 

5. Date, time and venue for opening of 

tender 

12.01.2016 at  3.00 PM in committee room 

of Administrative Block of the institute 

6. Validity up to which, successful bidder will be allowed to take harvest the jowar crop or to graze 
their domestic animals in the jowar fodder crop. 

i Jowar Fodder crop  Upto 20th February 2016 

7. Location of sapota orchard and Jowar 

fodder crop  

Southern Region Farm Machinery Training & 

Testing Institute, Tractor Nagar, Garladinne, 

Anantapur (AP) 

8. Price quoted for Jowar Fodder crop Rs.  

9. Demand Draft Number for EMD  

10. Demand Draft Number for Tender form  

  
 

 
                                                                                                Signature of the tenderer  

                                                                      Name: 

 
                                                                               Full Address 

 
 

                                                                               Mobile No.: 

Website: http://srfmtti.dacnet.nic.in/ 

E-mail: fmti-sr@nic.in 
Tele./FAX: 08551-286441 

                           

      

REGISTERED POST/E-MAIL 

 



Page 2 of 3 

 

 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR TENDER AUCTION 

 

1 Tender must be submitted in the prescribed tender form obtainable from the office of 

S.R.F.M.T.T.I., Tractor Nagar, Garladinne on any working day (Mon to Fri) from 9 Am to 5 

PM from 08.01.2016 to 12.01.2016 (up to 1 Pm on 12.01.2016 ) 

2 (i)  Every tenderer must deposit Rs. 1000/- as EMD  for each produce, to participate in 

tender auction either in cash or Demand Draft in favour of The Director S.R.F.M.T.T.I. , 

Garladinne (A.P.) payable at State Bank Of India, Sai Nagar Branch, Code 0806, 

Anantapur (A.P.).  The tender will not be considered if the earnest money is not deposited 

along with tender.   Date of Demand Draft should be drawn after the issue of the 

advertisement clearly indicated in the form. 

(ii)      The tenderer / bidder should append his signature on the tender form,   

           Without which the bid is liable to be rejected. 

(iii) The demand draft of EMD and the demand draft of cost of tender form 

           should be separate, if tender form is downloaded from the Institute’s   
           website. : www.srfmtti.dacnet.nic.in 

The cost of tender form is Rs. 50.00. 

3 Tenderer may see/inspect the condition of the Jowar fodder crop  in any working days (Mon 

to Fri) between 9.00 AM to 5.00 PM with the permission of Farm In- charge/nominated 

technical officer by the concerned In- charge. 

4 The tenderer should furnish his full name and address on the tender form. 

5 Tenderer should submit a separate tender form in a sealed cover, marked “Tender for 

Purchase of Jowar fodder crop. The tender will also be accepted by Registered Post before 

due date i.e. 12.01.2016 (01:00 PM). Institute will not be responsible for any postal delay or 

delay due to any reasons.     

6 Last date and time for receipt of tender form is  12.01.2016 at 01:00 PM  

7 Date and Time of opening of tender will be 12.01.2016 at 03:00 PM., in the committee 

room of Administrative Block at S.R.F.M.T.T.I. Garladinne.  

8 OPENING OF TENDER: Bidders/tenderers are at liberty to be present himself/ themselves 

or authorize a representative to be present at the time of bid/opening of tender. 

9 For Jowar fodder crop , 50% of the amount will have to be deposit on the spot and 

remaining 50% by 18.01.2016 or before start harvest the crop / before start grazing by 

their domestic animals. 

10 It to clarify that under any circumstances plucking / harvesting/ collecting will not be 

allowed unless full amount of bid is deposited in the office. If the full amount of the bid is 

not deposit within stipulated time, all the deposited amount i.e. EMD and the amount 

deposit on the spot will stand forfeited and they would be deposited with the Govt. 

Account.  

11 The successful bidder should not sub-lease the tender and in the event of this office coming 

to know about the sub-leasing of the tender, the entire amount shall stand forfeited. 

12 The  tenderers  shall harvest/graze by their domestic cattle for Jowar fodder only on working 

days (Mon to Fri) from 9.00 AM to 5.00 PM. 

13 The tenderers shall have no objection for the official of this Institute to carry out the farm 

operation/ field operations and inspection.  



Page 3 of 3 

 

 

 

I have understood all the above and I hereby accept to abide all the above 

mentioned terms and conditions.  

 

 

 

                                                                                                   Signature of the tenderer  

 

                                                                                                        Name: 

 

                                                                                                        Address: 

                              

 

14 EMD received from unsuccessful bidders will be returned immediately   after the process of 

bid/auction is completed. 

15 The Institute will not be responsible for any kind of theft / damage / losses to the tendered 

produce. However if any damage occurs to the properties of the institute by the 

bidder/tenderer or his representative or his labour, appropriate action will liable to be 

initiated against tenderer.  

16 Fodder crop will be allowed to be harvest/collected from Farm, under the supervision of 

Farm In charge/supervisor during working days.  

17  No child labour shall be engaged or caused to be engaged by bidder. 

18  SECURITY DEPOSIT:  

A) For Jowar fodder crop: Tenderer has to deposit 10% of the bid price as a security amount 

on the spot. The security deposit amount will be refundable after successful completion of 

tender period/tenure. Please note that tenderer will be required to provide duly filled up 

“MANDATE FORM” for depositing the amount in directly in the bank. 

19 The Institute is under the provision of RTI Act 2005.  All information provided by you 

under the act is liable to be disclosed. 

20 Under any circumstances, the right of adjudication shall rest with The Director, 

S.R.M.T.T.I., Garladinne -515 731 and his decision will be ultimate and binding on all 

parties. 



Ĵ ై̣న ప̯ 17-02/2011-ఫారప                     తేదీ̯ 07.01.2016                                      

పరిచయప ̯  జొ్నచే్ు వలేము పరకట్, ఎచచట ఉ్నది, అటులనే̣ 
ఈ సపసథకు సపబపı పిన మరియు క్రపద తెలుపబడిన  జొ్నచే్ు భముుుకు ద్దుము ఉ ్న İ ̣  Ȉుిక్ సపబపı పి, మూద్ ్న  కవ ల్ లో 
వేలప ప్రలను పపపవలెను̣  

థ̣ సప్య తోట ̤ పపట ĳేరు చెటల  సప్య ̤ ి త్ీ రణప ̝హె్ాా ్̞ వేలప ్ాలపరిిి 

̦̣ జొన చేను ̥.8 హెకఉా ్లల  తేİ :20 Ĵ్బరవరి, ̧̥̦̫ 

01. వేలప పర్ ులు, వఉుిక్ సపబపİ పిన ియమ ిబపధనలు రూ̣ ̪̥̤- ̝యాĵ ై ్ూǷఉయలు̞ చె ల్పి భి  పిİ నములలో ̝సో మ 
నుపి ుకరవఉ్ప వ్కు̞ సపసథ కఉ్యలయప నుపడి Ƿ పదవ్ుును̣ వేలప పర్ ులు తేİీ: 08-01-2016 నుపడి భముబడును 
మరియు ిపĳ్న వేలప పర్ ులు దవీకరిప్ుుకు మఖ్ల తేİీ: 12-01-2106 మ̣ ̦̣̥̥ గపుకు̣ 

02. వేలప పర్ ులు మా సపసథ ొకక వె్ ద ై్ ̝www.srfmtti.dacnet.nic.in) నుపడి కూడా Ƿ పదవ్ుును̣ వె్ ద ై్ İాీరఉ Ƿ పİ న 
వేలప పర్ ులు పపపదలిన వఉ్ల ్ూ.50/- DD ్ూపపలో DIRECTOR, S.R.F.M.T & T.I, GARLADINNE, ANANTAPUR ĳే్లన 
SBI, ANANTAPUR, (BRANCH CODE: 0806) బర్ ప్ లో చెలుల బ్ుు భ్యయ ȇధప ఉ DD ి వేలప పరి క్ జ్ పరిి సపసథ కు 
భపదజేయగల్ల̣ 

03. వేలప పర్ ులు తేİీ 12-01-2106 రోు మ̯ ̨̣̥̥ గపులకు సపసథ పరిǷఉలĲా భవనము లోి  కిుీ ాలు నపదు తె్లవబడును̣ 
04. వేలప నపదు Ƿఉలగొ నుుకు EMD రూ̣ ̦̥̥̥̤- ్̝ూ̣ వె్య నగదు ఉ  ఉి̤ డి̣ డి̣ ్ూపములో  ఉి̞ DIRECTOR, S.R.F.M.T & 

T.I, GARLADINNE, ANANTAPUR (ẠP) ĳే్లన SBI, ANANTAPUR, (BRANCH CODE: 0806) బర్ ప్ లో చెలుల బ్ుు భ్యయ 
ȇధప ఉ చె ల్ప్వలెను̣ వేలప పర్ ులు మా సపసథ ొకక వె్ ద ై్ నుపడి Ƿ పİ నచ ,ో వేలపపర్ ులక్ మరియు EMD క్ DD 
వే్లవే్ల ఉ పపపవలెను̣  

05. జొన  చేనుక్ సపబపİ పి, వేలపలో  ెలుǷ పİ న వయకుు లు, వేలప పర్ులులో  ĳే్లకన  ǿ ు్ప ధ్క్ ̪̥ % ధర మరియు ̦̥%  ధర, 
ధరథ్తీ  రుసుము̝security deposit)గా అదే రోు ్ారాయలయములో జమ చేయథలె్ు̣ిగతా ̪̥%ధర నగదు ఉ  ఉి̤ డి̣ డి̣ 
్ూపములో  ఉి ్పపకుపడా ̦̭.01.2016 లో ఉ లేİా చేను కో్కు ముపదు  ఉి, లేİా పువులు Ķేపుుకు ముపదు ఉ  ఉి 
్పపకుపడా జమచేయవలెను̣Ȉలును బుాి ముపదు ఉ లేİా ఎటటా  పరి్తీిలోి ̦̭.01.2016 లోగా జమచేయథలె్ు̣ 

06. జొన చేనును ్ూడదలు్ుకున  వయకుు లు భన  పి İ నములలో ̝సో మ – ుకర ̞ ఉ ̯ ̮̣̥̥ గప̣ ్ుపడ ి సా̯ ̪̣̥̥ గప̣ వ్కు 
్ూడవ్ుును̣ 

07. ĳ ైన ĳేరకకన  వఉుిక్ సపబపİ పి సరఉక్ల వఉరి ిరేేి్ ధ్లు, F P D C  స్ుయల థ Ţ్ మూద్ ్న  వేలము ప్ుర ల కవ ల్లో 
Ƿ పదుప్్డĶ ైనẹ̑ ిరేేి్ ధ్ల కĲా  ్కుకవ ఉ ĳేరకకన  వేలప పర్ులు ి్సకరిప్బడును̣ 

08. వేలములో Ƿఉలగొ నదలిన వయకుు లు, వేలప పర్ులకు ్మ భడరసుు నోదు కఉడ్ ̤ ఓు్ల కఉడ్ ̤ మıాడ కఉడ్ ̤ రేష్ కఉడ్ ̤ 
డైెȇైప్ లెైద నుు ̤ ుె్Ǹో ్ ిలుల  లేİా ఎలెకిా్క్ ిలుల  ను ్పపక జ్ప్్వలద్ ్పుుపİ ̣ 

09. ఈ వేలపనకు సపబపı పి వేలప పూరిు ఉ  ఉన, Ƿఉషికము ఉ  ఉన, ిలుపదల చేయుుకు లేİా ్దుే చేయుుకు డైెరెకాడ  ఉరిక్ 
స్ీహకుకలు కలవు̣  

ĳ ై  ిథరాలకు సపపరదిపచథల్త్వారు  ̯ ి̣నాగరాు, అగిరకలచర్ అ్త్ ా ప్,ǿబ ై్ న పబ్̯ 07729886716. 

                                                                                                                                                              తెబీడ ద్ప్  
Ǹఉప̣ సూపరిపుెపడెప్  

సపసథ డైెరెకాడ కొ్కు 
 

 భార్ పర్ు్వము 
్షణి షే ర్ థయథసాయ యప ర్ముల ిషణ మరియు పరీషణ  సపసš  

గారలదినేన – ̨̪̦̪̬̦, అ్ప్పురము ిలలల , ఫో ్ & ఫాస్ ̯ ̥̭̪̪̦-̧̭̫̩̩̦ 

[ISO 9001:2008 COMPLIANT INSTITUTION] 


